

LYON COUNTY BOARD of SUPERVISORS

Lyon County Courthouse 206 S. 2nd Avenue, Ste. 205, Rock Rapids, IA 51246 Phone 712-472-8517 Fax 712-472-2829

March 28, 2023

8:30 A.M. **Roll Call of Districts**

Pledge of Allegiance

8:30 A.M. Public Comment Session-Please sign up before 8:30 in boardroom

Approve Board Minutes from March 14 and March 22, 2023

ISAC Years of Service Award – Lisa Rockhill 25 years General Assistance as of 7-1-2023 Resolution 2023-09 Opioid Litigation Approval Lyon County Economic Development – Steve Simons, Director IT Job Description Approval Statement of Work and Indemnity Agreement for IT Position Consulting

Appointment of Megan Klapperich, PA as deputy medical examiner

Election Equipment - Approval of contracts for purchasing

Rick Moser and others – Regarding 110th St Chestnut to Coolidge road enhancements 10:00 A.M. Secondary Roads and Operations - Daryl Albertson, Lyon County Engineer

- Approval of application for Federal Aid for road resurfacing from intersection of A34 and L14 north to la Highway 9.
- Discussion of subsurface exploration of property for county gravel supply and action on whether to pursue purchase of said property
- Departmental updates

Approval of claims **Employment changes**

Board of Supervisors: Doug Vanden Bosch, Dist. 1; Dennis Scholten, Dist. 2; Cory Altena, Dist. 3; Jerry Birkey, Dist. 4; Steve Herman, Dist. 5

Secretary to the Board / Lyon County Auditor – Jen Smit